To:USPTO

USPTO

2/2/2011 7:00:25 PM

PAGE

4/006

Fax Sorver

TO: DAWN M. CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1115	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIR	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA		\ 4.		
Name  Byme i lealthcare,LLC		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
			11/19/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DE JOWATE	
RECFIVING PARTY	/ DATA	4			
Name:	EthosPartners Healthcare Management Group, Inc.				
14.	1777 S. Harrison Street				
Street Address:	1777 S. Mainson	n Street			
Street Address: Internal Address:	Suite 1110	Street	(a)		
		n Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1110	n Street			
Internal Address; City:	Suite 1110 Denver	n Street			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637266	HEARTAWARE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)573-5878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312 583-2688

Email: Correspondent Name: dewn cassie@navigantconsulting.com

Address Line 1:

Dawn M. Cassio 30 S. Wacker Drive •

Address Line 2:

Suite 3550

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn M. Cassio
Signature	/Dawn M. Cassic/
Date:	01/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0140 FEB-07-2011 09:52 From:

To:USPTO

P.5/6

USPTO

2/2/2011 7:00:25 PM

PACE

5/006 Fax Server

TO: DAWN M. CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Byrne to EthosPertners#page1 tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0141 2/2/2011 7:00:25 PM

PAGE

6/006

Fax Server

TO: DAWN M. CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT document is executed this 4 day of November, 2010, by and between Byrne Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 1777 S. Harrison Street, Suite 1110, Denver, Colorado 80210 (the "Assignor"), and EthosPertners Healthcare Management Group, Inc. a Georgia Corporation, with a principal place of business at Suite 425, 3325 Paddocks Parkway, Suwanec, Georgia 30024 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified by the following trademark serial numbers (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.	Registration Date
HEARTAWARE	- 3,320,464	10/23/2007
HEARTAWARE	3,637,266	06/16/2009

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize the assignment of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, hereby grants and assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated therewith, including but not limited to all worldwide rights to use the Trademarks and to file foreign registrations therefor and all rights to sue for infringement of the Trademarks.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and under the appropriate state provisions of the Uniform Commercial Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

By: Assignop

.....

GREG GOSSETT 11/19/201

Title: PRESIDENT

Par Anaioman

Same

Title: Managing Ducción

N BHP 799890 vt 2140078-000008 11/12/2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0142



**Facsimile Cover Sheet** 

Date » 02/07/11	Time » 10:10 AM
To » Assignment Recordation Services	From » Cindy Parrilli
Fax Number » 571-273-0140	Fax Number » 312-573-5678
Phone Number » 573-272-3550	Phone Number » 312-573-5647
Number of Pages (including cover) » 6	Charge Code »
This facsimile is »	
Confidential	For Your Comments
For Your Information	Urgent – Please Deliver Immediately
Other »	
Message »	

**REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0143** 

USPTO

2/2/2011 7:00:25 PM

PAGE

2/006

hax Server

TO: DAWN M. CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JANUARY 28, 2011

FTAS

DAWN M. CASSIE 30 S. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3550 UNICAGO, IL 60606

\*900182310\*

UNITED STATES PAIENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT IN NO.: 900182310

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT 1.) NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS CUTUINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE REFURNED PAPERS, 13 THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSIAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 20313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP CF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BY INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 3/ C.F.R. AS3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF CRGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THEPARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THEPARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTERESTIS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATETHE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CHIEFNSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ADE GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22318-1450 - www.usero.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 02/07/2011